
14th Annual EMRAM SIMWARS 

Schedule – May 14, 2025 

8:00 a.m. (Promptly)  All SimWars Teams and Judges Arrival 

8:00 – 9:00 a.m. Breakfast – Competition Briefing 

9:00 – 10:32 a.m. SimWars Round 1: Group 1 (6 Teams) 

10:32 – 10:45 a.m. Break & Switch Groups 

10:45 – 12:37 p.m. SimWars Round 1: Group 2 (5 Teams) 

12:37 – 2:00 p.m. Debrief & Announcement of 1st Round 
Winners 
Lunch / Visit Exhibits 

2:00 – 3:00 p.m. SimWars Finals 

3:00 – 3:30 p.m. Break 

3:30 – 4:00 p.m. Announcement of Winner 



 

2025 EMRAM SIMWARS Teams 

 

1. Central Michigan University 
1. Catherine Barrington, MD 
2. Korrine Finkbeiner, MD 
3. Shivani Lohit, MD 
4. Saleem Nasseh, MD 

 
2. Corewell Health Lakeland 

1. Monica Dholakia, MD 
2. Erin Leach, MD 
3. Matthew Merchant, MD 
4. Zachary Taylor, DO 

 
3. Henry Ford Genesys 

1. Bryn Dhir, MD 
2. Josh Duren, DO 
3. Trey VanAken, MD 
4. Alekya Tummala, MD 

 
4. Henry Ford Macomb 

1. Angelo Brennan, DO 
2. Scott Faist, DO 
3. Kristopher Zuhl, DO 
4. Aldo Padilla, DO 

 
5. Henry Ford Providence 

1. Patrick Nassrallah, MD 
2. Sarina Verma, MD 
3. Thomas McCune, MD 
4. Jackson Darling, MD 

 
 
 
 
 
 

6. Henry Ford St. John 
1. Sabrina Fowler, MD 
2. Madelyn Aittama, MD 
3. Alexander Benson, MD 
4. Anthony Petrillo, MD 

 
7. Henry Ford Warren  

1. Joshua Wahlstrom, MD 
2. Blessing Stephen, MD 
3. Andrew Eo, MD 
4. Kavya Yeruva, MD 

 
8. McLaren Oakland 

1. Philip Stone, MD 
2. Ashley Dababneh, DO 
3. Ahmed Naseem, MD 
4. Erik Johnson , DO 

 
9. Trinity Health Muskegon 

1. Terryce Blanchard, DO 
2. Jack Brodeur, DO 
3. Matt Luce, DO 
4. Reid Mitchell, DO 

 
10. U of M Health Sparrow 

1. Christian Rohl, DO 
2. Tori Brown, DO 
3. Suneeti Dash, DO 
4. Carlos  Heros, MD 

 
11. Western Michigan University 

1. Curt Hemphill, DO 
2. Caleb Halfhill, MD 
3. Kevin Hughes, DO 
4. Stephanie Tafakji, DO 



25 SIMWARS JUDGES & STAFF 

Facilitators:   
John Hoyle, MD 
 

Faculty: 

• Neil Hughes, MD 

• Richard Lammers, MD 

 

Simulation Staff:   

• Aleah Alexander  

• Sarah Ault  

• Nabeel Bukhari  

• Craig Dieringer  

• Jonny Faucher  

• Aiden Gougam  

• Taylor Graham  

• Havilah MacInnes  

• Ryan Richards  

• Ankita Singh  

• Linhthy To   

• Dawn Wilson  

• Connie Worline

Judges: 

• CMU – Andrew Bazakis, MD, FACEP 

• Corewell Health Lakeland – Ashley Kowalkowski, DO 

• Henry Ford Genesys – Emily Hammer, MD 

• Henry Ford Macomb – Jason Muir, DO 

• Henry Ford Providence – Michelle Wiener, MD 

• Henry Ford St. John – Jerrold Fisher, MD, FACEP 

• Henry Ford Warren – Micheal Buggia, MD, FACEP 

• McLaren Oakland – TBD 

• U of M Health Sparrow – Jeff McGowan, DO, FACEP 

• Trinity Health Muskegon – Dave Burkard, MD 

• WMED – Maureen Ford, MD 

• WMED – Mo Mohamed, MD 

• WMED – Phil Pazderka, MD, FACEP 

• WMED – Jacob Lenning, MD 

• WMED – Jessica McCoy, MD 

 



EMRAM SIMWARS 
Sponsored by: 

 

3B Scientific 

Guamard 

Hantz Financial 

Leardal 

Merck & Co., Inc 

SimStation 

Stryker 

TeamHealth 



2025 SIMWARS Preregistration List 

Madelyn Aittama, MD 

Henry Ford St. John 
 

 Cody Autrey, MD 

WMU 
 

 Catherine Barrington, MD 

CMU 
 

Jacob Bennick, DO 

WMU 
 

 Alexander Benson, MD 

Henry Ford St. John 
 

 Prescott Binder, DO 

WMU 
 

Terryce Blanchard, DO 

Trinity Health Muskegon 
 

 Karter Bodnovich, DO 

WMU 
 

 Michelle Boerigter, MD 

WMU 
 

Michael Brancato, MD 

WMU 
 

 Angelo Brennan, DO 

Henry Ford Macomb 
 

 Jack Brodeur, DO 

Trinity Health Muskegon 
 

Tori Brown, DO 

U of M Health Sparrow 
 

 Joshua Brown, DO 

WMU 
 

 Melissa Carskadon,  

Trinity Health Muskegon 
 

Amit Chopra, DO 

Henry Ford Macomb 
 

 Nicholas Christensen, DO 

WMU 
 

 Gabriel Coleman, MD 

WMU 
 

Courtney Collins, MD 

WMU 
 

 Somer Corbett, MD 

WMU 
 

 Ashley Dababneh, DO 

McLaren Oakland 
 

Jackson Darling, MD 

Henry Ford Providence 
 

 Suneeti Dash, DO 

U of M Health Sparrow 
 

 Tristan Davis, DO 

Trinity Health Muskegon 
 

Bryn Dhir, MD 

Henry Ford Genesys 
 

 Monica Dholakia, MD 

Corewell Health Lakeland 
 

 Josh Duren, DO 

Henry Ford Genesys 
 

Andrew Eo, MD 

Henry Ford Warren 
 

 Scott Faist, DO 

Henry Ford Macomb 
 

 Sean Farley, MD 
 



2025 SIMWARS Preregistration List 

Korrine Finkbeiner, MD 

CMU 
 

 Sabrina Fowler, MD 

Henry Ford St. John 
 

 Michael Gendreau, DO 

WMU 
 

Jennifer Goodrich, DO 

Trinity Health Muskegon 
 

 Caleb Halfhill, MD 

WMU 
 

 Curt Hemphill, DO 

WMU 
 

Carlos Heros, MD 

U of M Health Sparrow 
 

 Fred Hoffman 

Trinity Health Muskegon 
 

 Christian Huber, MD 

Henry Ford St. John 
 

Kevin Hughes, DO 

WMU 
 

 Mohamed Hussein, MD 

WMU 
 

 Erik Johnson, DO 

McLaren Oakland 
 

Aaron Jones, MD 

WMU 
 

 Saraswati Keeni, MD 

WMU 
 

 Raymond Kwong, DO 

WMU 
 

Rachel Lahat, MD 

WMU 
 

 Erin Leach, MD 

Corewell Health Lakeland 
 

 Shivani Lohit, MD 

CMU 
 

Matt Luce, DO 

Trinity Health Muskegon 
 

 Aaron Mahoney, DO 

WMU 
 

 Colin McCorkle, MD 

WMU 
 

Thomas McCune, MD 

Henry Ford Providence 
 

 Matthew Merchant, MD 

Corewell Health Lakeland 
 

 Reid Mitchell, DO 

Trinity Health Muskegon 
 

Edward Morell, DO 

WMU 
 

 Ahmed Naseem, MD 

McLaren Oakland 
 

 Saleem Nasseh, MD 

CMU 
 

Patrick Nassrallah, MD 

Henry Ford Providence 
 

 Aldo Padilla, DO 

Henry Ford Macomb 
 

 Adrian Palmer Armel, DO 

WMU 
 



2025 SIMWARS Preregistration List 

Christian Rohl, DO 

U of M Health Sparrow 
 

 Justin Rountree, MD 

WMU 
 

 Derek Schumacher, DO 

WMU 
 

Blessing Stephen, MD 

Henry Ford Warren 
 

 Philip Stone, MD 

McLaren Oakland 
 

 Shaelyn Swensen, MD 

WMU 
 

Stephanie Tafakji, DO 

WMU 
 

 Zachary Taylor, DO 

Corewell Health Lakeland 
 

 Paul Thanel, MD 

WMU 
 

Ravi Thombre, DO 

WMU 
 

 McKenzie Titus, MD 

WMU 
 

 Alekya Tummala, MD 

Henry Ford Genesys 
 

Trey VanAken, MD 

Henry Ford Genesys 
 

 Alex VanWoerkom, DO 

WMU 
 

 Sarina Verma, MD 

Henry Ford Providence 
 

Derek Versalle, DO 

WMU 
 

 Joshua Wahlstrom, MD 

Henry Ford Warren 
 

 Kavya Yeruva, MD 

Henry Ford Warren 
 

Kristopher Zuhl, DO 

Henry Ford Macomb 
 

    

     

     

     




